COLLIE

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:

NORMAN

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Collie
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Gow
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Edward Irvine Groundwater

8 Dec 1862 Banff, Scotland
16 Jan 1954 (92) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

William Collie 1839 -

Mary 1841 - 1934

3 Apr 1885 Dunedin, NZ

Sarah Edith Reeve (Edith)

4 Mar 1865 Hull, Yorkshire, England
24 Nov 1938 (73) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

John Blackburn Norman 1827 - 1871

Alice Reehab Reeve 1841 - 1926

Alice Marianne (Maysie) Dr *

18 Mar 1887 Dunedin, NZ

18 Apr 1959 (72) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

4 Mar 1913 Wellington, NZ
John Graham Dr **

29 Oct 1884 Edinburgh, Scotland

2 Oct 1960 (76) Oamaru, NZ

Anderson Bay cemetery, Dunedin, NZ cremated
WW1, enlisted 3 May 1917, Captain NZ Medical Corp

Married: (2"%) 1955

Catherwood Mary Anne Jane

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Collie
Born:
Died:

Married:

C29

9 Jul 1896
6 Apr 1981 (85)
Timaru, NZ cemetery

Edward Norman #

19 Sep 1888 Dunedin, NZ
19 Mar 1966 (78) St Marylebone, London, England
Sep 1922 Hackney, Middlesex, England



Cromie Eileen Grace

Born: 5 Mar 1899 Cambridge, England

Died: 19 Oct 1982 (83) Morecambe, Lancashire, England
Buried:

Collie Wenzel Haylett Reeve

Born: 28 Sep 1890 Taieri, NZ

Died: 17 Apr 1952 (62) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

WW1, reserves

Married: 16 Oct 1912 Wellington, NZ
Hailey Violet Horsburgh

Born: 15 Mar 1889 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 14 Oct 1962 (73) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: New Plymouth, NZ cemetery, cremated
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Arrived in Dunedin, NZ 1 Dec 1873 “Jessie Readman”

* Separated in 1926, divorce petition was withdrawn
**x  Military Cross 12 Dec 1919: OBE 3 Jun 1919

# Musician

Electoral Rolls:

Edward Sarah
1890 Dunedin Cabinetmaker
1896
1900 Wellington Cabinetmaker
1905/06  Wellington Cabinetmaker Wellington Married
1911 Wellington Cabinetmaker Wellington Married
1914 Wellington Cabinetmaker Wellington Married
1919 Wellington Furniture Maker Wellington Married
1928 Wellington Furniture Maker Wellington Married
1935 Bartholomew Rd Retired Levin Married
1935 Bartholomew Rd Retired Levin Married
1935 Bartholomew Rd Retired
1935 Bartholomew Rd Retired

C29 2



1911
1914
1919
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1946
1949
1954
1957

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

C29

John
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Trentham
Kent St
Tapui
Tapui
Tapui
Tapui
Tapui
Tapui

Bartholomew Rd
Bartholomew Rd
Chester St
Chester St

Wenzel

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Medical Student
Medical Student
Medical Student
Soldier

Med Practitioner
Med Practitioner
Med Practitioner
Med Practitioner
Med Practitioner
Med Practitioner
Med Practitioner

Salesman
Salesman

Furniture M/ufacter

Furnisher
Furnisher
Furnisher
Furnisher
Furnisher

Alice
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Trentham
Levin
Wellington
Wellington

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Retired

Violet

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow



