COLLIE Edward Irvine Groundwater

Born: 8 Dec 1862 Banff, Scotland

Died: 16 Jan 1954 (92) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: William Collie 1839 -

Mother: Mary 1841 - 1934

Married: 3 Apr 1885 Dunedin, NZ

NORMAN Sarah Edith Reeve (Edith)

Born: 4 Mar 1865 Hull, Yorkshire, England

Died: 24 Nov 1938 (73) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: John Blackburn Norman 1827 – 1871 Mother: Alice Reehab Reeve 1841 - 1926

Children:

Collie Alice Marianne (Maysie) Dr *

Born: 18 Mar 1887 Dunedin, NZ Died: 18 Apr 1959 (72) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 4 Mar 1913 Wellington, NZ

Gow John Graham Dr **

Born: 29 Oct 1884 Edinburgh, Scotland

Died: 2 Oct 1960 (76) Oamaru, NZ

Buried: Anderson Bay cemetery, Dunedin, NZ cremated

WW1, enlisted 3 May 1917, Captain NZ Medical Corp

Married: (2nd) 1955

Catherwood Mary Anne Jane

Born: 9 Jul 1896

Died: 6 Apr 1981 (85)

Buried: Timaru, NZ cemetery

Collie Edward Norman #

Born: 19 Sep 1888 Dunedin, NZ

Died: 19 Mar 1966 (78) St Marylebone, London, England

Married: Sep 1922 Hackney, Middlesex, England

C29

Cromie Eileen Grace

Born: 5 Mar 1899 Cambridge, England

Died: 19 Oct 1982 (83) Morecambe, Lancashire, England

Buried:

Collie Wenzel Haylett Reeve

Born: 28 Sep 1890 Taieri, NZ Died: 17 Apr 1952 (62) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

WW1, reserves

Married: 16 Oct 1912 Wellington, NZ

Hailey Violet Horsburgh

Born: 15 Mar 1889 Christchurch, NZ Died: 14 Oct 1962 (73) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: New Plymouth, NZ cemetery, cremated

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Arrived in Dunedin, NZ 1 Dec 1873 "Jessie Readman"

* Separated in 1926, divorce petition was withdrawn

** Military Cross 12 Dec 1919: OBE 3 Jun 1919

Musician

Electoral Rolls:

	Edward		Sarah	
1890	Dunedin	Cabinetmaker		
1896				
1900	Wellington	Cabinetmaker		
1905/06	Wellington	Cabinetmaker	Wellington	Married
1911	Wellington	Cabinetmaker	Wellington	Married
1914	Wellington	Cabinetmaker	Wellington	Married
1919	Wellington	Furniture Maker	Wellington	Married
1928	Wellington	Furniture Maker	Wellington	Married
1935	Bartholomew Rd	Retired	Levin	Married
1935	Bartholomew Rd	Retired	Levin	Married
1935	Bartholomew Rd	Retired		
1935	Bartholomew Rd	Retired		

C29 2

	John		Alice		
1911	Dunedin	Medical Student	Wellington	Spinster	
1914	Dunedin	Medical Student	Wellington	Married	
1919	Dunedin	Medical Student	Wellington	Married	
1919	Trentham	Soldier	Trentham	Married	
1928	Kent St	Med Practitioner	Levin	Married	
1935	Tapui	Med Practitioner	Wellington	Married	
1938	Tapui	Med Practitioner	Wellington	Married	
1946	Tapui	Med Practitioner			
1949	Tapui	Med Practitioner			
1954	Tapui	Med Practitioner			
1957	Tapui	Med Practitioner			
1946	Bartholomew Rd		Levin	Married	
1949	Bartholomew Rd		Levin	Married	
1954	Chester St		Levin	Married	
1957	Chester St		Levin	Retired	
	Wenzel		Violet		
1911	Wellington	Salesman	Wellington	Spinster	
1914	Wellington	Salesman	Wellington	Married	
1919	Wellington	Furniture M/ufacter	Wellington	Married	
1928	Wellington	Furnisher	Wellington	Married	
1935	Wellington	Furnisher	Wellington	Married	
1938	Wellington	Furnisher	Wellington	Married	
1946	Wellington	Furnisher	Wellington	Married	
1949	Wellington	Furnisher	Wellington	Married	
1954			Wellington	Widow	
1957			Wellington	Widow	

C29